
Saison 1990/1991

Name	 Geb.-Datum	 Spiele	 Tore
Christian Bach	 31.08.1971	 0	 0
Rainer Berg	 21.08.1965	 32	 0
Andre Brückner	 06.12.1965	 3	 0
Bobby Dekeyser	 07.10.1964	 0	 0
Guido Erhard	 06.10.1969	 21	 6
Peter Fränkel	 20.03.1970	 0	 0
Albert Gröber	 26.04.1967	 2	 2
Dennis Grassow	 10.10.1971	 0	 0
Michael Golchert	 21.03.1972	 0	 0
Walter Hainer	 03.10.1961	 28	 7
Florian Hinterberger	 08.12.1958	 17	 2
Stefan Heigenhauser	 24.05.1966	 0	 0
Stefan Hamberger	 10.01.1967	 8	 0
Roland Kneißl	 05.02.1963	 29	 11
Milos Lejtrich	 24.08.1961	 3	 0
Reiner Maurer	 16.02.1960	 32	 1
Bernhard Meisl	 03.07.1965	 14	 0
Thomas Miller	 13.02.1963	 31	 2
Ralph Müller-Gesser	 27.06.1969	 3	 0
Frank Peuker	 03.02.1972	 3	 0
Völker Rudel	 27.11.1963	 15	 2
Armin Störzenhofecker	 29.04.1965	 29	 1
Horst Schmidbauer	 27.06.1964	 29	 10
Bernhard Schmid	 27.09.1967	 25	 6
Jürgen Schnell	 07.06.1968	 2	 0
Dragan Vranes	 08.09.1962	 6	 1
Jürgen Wolke	 20.02.1968	 19	 1
Stephan Windsperger	 30.12.1968	 32	 2
Michael Wiesinger	 27.12.1972	 1	 0
Peter Zeiler	 08.10.1970	 32	 8

Zugänge: Rainer Berg (SV Darmstadt 98), Peter Zeiler 
(1. FC Amberg), Volker Rudel (SV Waldhof Mannheim), 
Peter Fränkel (SpVgg Ansbach), Bernhard Schmid (SpVgg 
Landshut), Guido Erhard (Kickers Offenbach), Dragan 
Vranes (Yovodina Novisad), Stefan Hamberger (TSV 
Ampfing), Florian Hinterberger (Bayer 04 Leverkusen), 
Jürgen Schnell (eigene Reserve), Milos Lejtrich (TJ Vit-
covice), Andre Brückner (SC Fortschritt Bischofswerda), 
Michael Wiesinger (eigene Jugend) 

Abgänge Saisonende: Michael Golchert (FC Bayern 
Am.), Ralph Müller-Gesser (VfL Osnabrück), Dragan Vra-
nes (zurück nach Jugoslawien), Peter Fränkel (SpVgg Ans-
bach), Frank Peuker (BC Aichach), Jürgen Wolke (SpVgg 
Weiden), Dennis Grassow (SpVgg Starnberg), Bernhard 
Meisl (FC Passau), Jürgen Schnell (eigene Reserve), Milos 
Lejtrich (SpVgg Weiden), Andre Brückner (FK Pirmasens), 
Michael Wiesinger (SpVgg Starnberg), Christian Bach 
(BC Aichach), Stefan Heigenhauser (BSC Sendling)

Abschlusstabelle

Kader & Einsätze

	Pl.	 Verein	 Sp.	 g.	 u.	 v.	 Tore	 Pkt.
	 1.	 TSV 1860 München	 32	 22	 10	 0	 62:21	 54:10
	 2.	 SpVgg Unterhaching	 32	 20	 7	 5	 76:33	 47:17
	 3.	 SpVgg Weiden	 32	 18	 7	 7	 63:38	 43:21
	 4.	 FC Bayern Am.	 32	 16	 7	 9	 58:39	 39:25
	 5.	 MTV Ingolstadt	 32	 15	 7	 10	 63:46	 37:27
	 6.	 TSV Eching	 32	 14	 8	 10	 69:59	 36:28
	 7.	 FC Memmingen	 32	 13	 9	 10	 48:43	 35:29
	 8.	 FC Augsburg	 32	 13	 6	 13	 51:47	 32:32
	 9.	 SV Lohhof	 32	 11	 10	 11	 45:43	 32:32
	10.	 Vestenbergsgreuth	 32	 10	 10	 12	 51:42	 30:34
	11.	 Jahn Regensburg	 32	 11	 8	 13	 55:53	 30:34
	12.	 SV Türk Gücü München	32	 10	 9	 13	 41:51	 29:35
	13.	 SpVgg Plattling	 32	 10	 7	 15	 45:60	 27:37
	14.	 SpVgg Bayreuth	 32	 10	 6	 16	 41:52	 26:38
	15.	 1. FC Amberg	 32	 9	 6	 17	 44:76	 24:40
	16.	 VfB Helmbrechts	 32	 5	 4	 23	 32:83	 14:50
	17.	 FC Würzburger Kickers	 32	 2	 5	 25	 25:83	 9:55

	Spieltag	 Uhr	 Begegnung	 Ergebnis
	 1. 	Sa., 04.08.90		  1860 – FC Bayern Am.	 2:0 (0:0)
	 2. 	Sa., 11.08.90		  FC Memmingen – 1860	 1:1 (1:0)
	 3. 	Di., 14.08.90		  1860 – TSV Eching	 3:0 (2:0)
	 4. 	Sa., 18.08.90		  Vestenbergsgreuth – 1860	 0:1 (0:0)
	 5. 	Fr., 24.08.90		  1860 – 1. FC Amberg	 6:1 (2:1)
	 6. 	Sa., 01.09.90		  MTV Ingolstadt – 1860	 1:1 (0:1)
	 7. 	Sa., 08.09.90		  1860 – VfB Helmbrechts	 2:1 (1:0)
	 8. 	Mi., 12.09.90		  SV Türk Gücü – 1860	 0:2 (0:1)
	 9. 	Sa., 15.09.90		  1860 – SpVgg Plattling	 1:1 (1:1)
	10. 	Sa., 22.09.90		  SpVgg Weiden – 1860	 1:1 (1:1)
	11. 	Sa., 29.09.90		  1860 – SV Lohhof	 3:2 (1:0)
	12. 	So., 07.10.90		  SpVgg Unterhaching – 1860	0:0 (0:0)
	13. 	Fr.., 12.10.90		  1860 – Kickers Würzburg	 1:0 (0:0)
	14. 	Sa., 27.10.90		  Jahn Regensburg – 1860	 0:1 (0:0)
	15. 	Sa., 03.11.90		  1860 – SpVgg Bayreuth	 2:2 (0:2)
	16. 	Sa., 10.11.90		  FC Augsburg – 1860	 2:2 (0:1)
	17. 	Sa., 01.12.90		  1860 – FC Memmingen	 2:0 (1:0)
	18. 	Sa., 08.12.90		  TSV Eching – 1860	 1:2 (0:1)
	19. 	Fr., 01.03.91		  1860 – MTV Ingolstadt	 3:0 (1:0)
	20. 	Sa., 09.03.91		  VfB Helmbrechts – 1860	 0:3 (0:1)
	21. 	Mi., 13.03.91		  1860 – Vestenbergsgreuth	 1:0 (0:0)
	22. 	So., 17.03.91		  1860 – SV Türk Gücü	 2:0 (2:0)
	23. 	Sa., 23.03.91		  SpVgg Plattling – 1860	 1:2 (1:1)
	24. 	Do, 28.03.91		  1860 – SpVgg Weiden	 2:0 (0:0)
	25. 	Mi., 03.04.91		  FC Bayern Am. – 1860	 0:1 (0:0)
	26. 	Sa., 06.04.91		  SV Lohhof – 1860	 0:2 (0:1)
	27. 	Fr., 12.04.91		  1860 – SpVgg Unterhaching	2:2 (1:1)
	28. 	Di., 16.04.91		  1. FC Amberg – 1860	 0:2 (0:0)
	29. 	Sa., 20.04.91		  Kickers Würzburg – 1860	 0:1 (0:0)
	30. 	Sa., 27.04.91		  1860 – Jahn Regensburg	 2:2 (0:0)
	31. 	Sa., 04.05.91		  SpVgg Bayreuth – 1860	 2:2 (0:2)
	32. 	So., 12.05.91		  1860 – FC Augsburg	 4:1 (2:0)

Bayernliga

	Runde	 Begegnung	 Ergebnis
	1. So., 19.05.1991	 Bor. Neunkirchen – 1860	 1:1 (1:0)
	2. So., 26.05.1991	 1860 – KSV Hessen Kassel	 1:1 (1:1)
	3. Sa., 01.06.1991	 1860 – 1. FC Pforzheim	 1:1 (1:0)
	4. So., 09.06.1991	 1 .FC Pforzheim – 1860	 1:4 (1:2)
	5. Mi., 12.06.1991	 KSV Hessen Kassel – 1860	 0:2 (0:0)
	6. So., 16.06.1991	 1860 – Bor. Neunkirchen	 2:1 (1:0)

 Tore	 Pkt.
	 1.	 TSV 1860 München	 6	 3	 3	 0	 11:5	 9:3
	 2.	 KSV Hessen Kassel	 6	 2	 3	 1	 8:6	 7:5
	 3.	 1. FC Pforzheim	 6	 2	 1	 3	 8:11	 5:7
	 4.	 Borussia Neunkirchen	 6	 0	 3	 3	 5:10	 3:9

Aufstiegrunde Gr. Süd


